
ITB No. 19-101115

Seminole Rd. Landfill Cell Construction Phase 3, Unit 2; 
Cell 1 Cell 2 Subgrade

Bid Opening :  July 12, 2019

Cost Opening :  July 19, 2019

Procurement Agent:  Jovan Hooper

Item 
No. Description Unit Estimated 

Quantity Unit Price ($) Total Amount ($)

1 Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1 $665,000.00 $665,000.00
2 Project Survey - Cell 1 & Cell 2 LS 1 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
3 Site Clearing, Grubbing, and Stripping - Cell 1, 

Leachate Tank & Cell 2 LS 1 $150,000.00 $150,000.00

4 Erosion and Sediment Control - Cell 1, Leachate 
Tank & Cell 2 LS 1 $400,000.00 $400,000.00

5 Subgrade, Stormwater Swale, Sediment Pond, and 
Leachate Tank - Cut - Cell 1 & 2 CY 115,400 $5.00 $577,000.00

6 Waste Removal for Tie-in to Existing Liner - Cut - 
Cell 1 CY 8,700 $11.00 $95,700.00

7
Subgrade, Embankment, Roads, Stormwater 
Swale, and Leachate Tank - Fill - Stockpile 

adjacent to construction area - Cell 1
CY 187,000 $4.50 $841,500.00

8 Stormwater Structures and Piping - Cell 1 & Cell 2 LS 1 $705,000.00 $705,000.00
9 6" Clay Subbase, Imported Soils - Cell 1 CY 8,100 $125.00 $1,012,500.00

10 Geosynthetic Clay Liner - Cell 1 SF 432,682 $1.00 $432,682.00
11 60 mil Textured HDPE Geomembrane Liner, 

Primary and Secondary, Cell 1 SF 865,363 $1.09 $943,245.67

12 Geocomposite, Primary and Secondary - Cell 1 SF 865,363 $0.75 $649,022.25

13 Protective Layer/Drainage Sand Layer, 24-inches 
Minimum Thickness, Imported Soils - Cell 1 CY 32,050 $105.00 $3,365,250.00

14 12-mil Geosynthetic Rain Tarp with Sandbags - 
Cell 1 SF 432,682 $0.50 $216,341.00

15 8-inch HDPE Leachate Collection Pipe 
(Perforated, All Inclusive) - Cell 1 LF 1,500 $101.00 $151,500.00

16 8-inch HDPE Leachate Cleanout Pipe, Solid - Cell 
1 EA 1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00

CELL NO. 1 & CELL NO. 2 SUBGRADE 

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACTING BID EVALUATION

Morgan Corp.

Page: 1 of 4



ITB No. 19-101115

Seminole Rd. Landfill Cell Construction Phase 3, Unit 2; 
Cell 1 Cell 2 Subgrade

Bid Opening :  July 12, 2019

Cost Opening :  July 19, 2019

Procurement Agent:  Jovan Hooper

Item 
No. Description Unit Estimated 

Quantity Unit Price ($) Total Amount ($)

CELL NO. 1 & CELL NO. 2 SUBGRADE 

Morgan Corp.

17 6-inch HDPE Leachate Collection Pipe, Solid - 
Cell 1 LF 150 $290.00 $43,500.00

18 Tie-in to Existing Liner and Leachate Line - Cell 1 LS 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

19 Temporary Earthen Stormwater Berms (All-
inclusive) - Cell 1 LF 950 $20.00 $19,000.00

20 Sodding - Cell 1, Leachate Tank Area, & Cell 2 SY 16,000 $19.35 $309,600.00

21 Seeding - Cell 1, Leachate Tank Area, & Cell 2 SY 26,600 $0.95 $25,270.00
22 Edge of Liner Posts - Cell 1 EA 10 $300.00 $3,000.00
23 Site Clearing, Grubbing, and Stripping for Mining 

area AC 5.31 $23,000.00 $122,130.00

24 Erosion and Sediment Control & Stormwater - 
Mining Area LS 1 $140,000.00 $140,000.00

25 All-Weather Access Roads SY 13,800 $27.80 $383,640.00
26 Guardrail along Access Road LF 1,300 $33.50 $43,550.00
27 Hauling Soil from Linecrest Mining/Borrow Area CY 70,800 $9.90 $700,920.00

28 Excavate to determine limits of existing underdrain 
and piping for asbuilt information. EA 21 $450.00 $9,450.00

Page: 2 of 4



ITB No. 19-101115

Seminole Rd. Landfill Cell Construction Phase 3, Unit 2; 
Cell 1 Cell 2 Subgrade

Bid Opening :  July 12, 2019

Cost Opening :  July 19, 2019

Procurement Agent:  Jovan Hooper

Item 
No. Description Unit Estimated 

Quantity Unit Price ($) Total Amount ($)

CELL NO. 1 & CELL NO. 2 SUBGRADE 

Morgan Corp.

29
250,000 Gallon Leachate Storage Tank (52-ft Dia, 

17.5-ft Ht), Concrete Secondary Storage Area, 
Piping, and Valving (All Inclusive)

LS 1 $1,020,000.00 $1,020,000.00

30 Permanent Office Trailer LS 1 $175,000.00 $175,000.00
31 Removal and Backfill of Unsuitable Materials CY 5,000 $10.00 $50,000.00
32 Rock Excavation CY 5,000 $35.00 $175,000.00
33 Demolish Existing Stormwater Pipe LF 100 $56.00 $5,600.00
34 Removal of Existing Access Road and Stockpiling 

Stripped Material for Reuse SY 20,170 $3.00 $60,510.00

* Awarded Amount is $13,464,285.92 per BAFO obtained by Morgan Corp. and the acceptance of the BAFO from User Dept.

Morgan Corporation
1800 East Main Street
Duncan, SC  29334

Recommend Award to Lowest Responsive & Responsible bidder:

TOTAL BID PRICE (Total of Items 1 Thru 34 plus Contingency)
TOTAL BID PRICE FOR CELL NO. 1 & CELL NO. 2 SUBGRADE written in words:
Forteen Million, Five Hundres Eighty-Five Thousand, Nine Hundred Ten Dollars and Ninety-Two Cents

* $14,585,910.92

SUBTOTAL BID PRICE (Total of Items 1 Thru 30)
Authorized Contingency 

$13,785,910.92
$800,000.00

Page: 3 of 4



ITB No. 19-101115

Seminole Rd. Landfill Cell Construction Phase 3, Unit 2; 
Cell 1 Cell 2 Subgrade

Bid Opening :  July 12, 2019

Cost Opening :  July 19, 2019

Procurement Agent:  Jovan Hooper

Item 
No. Description Unit Estimated 

Quantity Unit Price ($) Total Amount ($)

CELL NO. 1 & CELL NO. 2 SUBGRADE 

Morgan Corp.

Witness Signature: ____________________________________

Agent Signature: ______________________________________

                   

Page: 4 of 4


	Sheet1

